PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date			
CLICK AND PARK, LLC				07/01/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA						
Name:	THE GMGC	THE GMGCNP BUSINESS TRUST					
Street Address:	7251 W. Lak	7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd.					
Internal Address:	Suite 300	Suite 300					
City:	Las Vegas	Las Vegas					
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89128	89128					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		11180144					
PCT Number:		US0524817					
Application Number:		60587764					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number: (215)851-1420							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 215-851-8100							
Email: Correspondent Norr							
Correspondent Name: William J. McNichol, Jr. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7990							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7990 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property							
Address Line 2: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19101-7990							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			315719.00479				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William J. McNichol, Jr.				
				PATENT			

Total Attachments: 4

source=Click and Park Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Click and Park Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Click and Park Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Click and Park Patent Assignment#page4.tif

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT (Patent – Click and Park to Trust)

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of July 1, 2009, is by and between **CLICK AND PARK, LLC**, a Nevada Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1930 Village Center 3-393, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and **THE GMGCNP BUSINESS TRUST**, a Nevada Business Trust having a place of business at 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 300, Las Vegas, NV 89128, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has certain rights in and to the inventions (collectively, the "Inventions") described in the patent applications set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (collectively, the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), dated July 1, 2009, by and between the Assignee, Gameday Connection, Inc., d/b/a Gameday Management Group, a Florida corporation, Assignor, and Anthony Vitrano, an individual, and Standard Parking Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patent Applications and all letters patent issuing for said Inventions; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept the assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, Patent Applications and letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and territories, in and to the Inventions, including all improvements thereof, the Patent Applications and all provisionals, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, issuing for said Inventions.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees to promptly provide Assignee with all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of the Inventions, including all improvements thereof, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Inventions, including all improvements thereof, in any and all countries and territories in the name of Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment. [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

62240 v_01 \ 118867.0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

.

ASSIGNEE:

CLICK AND PARK, LLC

THE GMGCNP BUSINESS TRUST, AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST, LC, TRUSTEE

Tony Vitrono Signature: _ Printed Name:

Title: Managing Member of LLC

Signature:

Printed Name: Scott Janko

Title: Trust Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 022998 FRAME: 0464 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

CLICK AND PARK, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Signature

THE GMGCNP BUSINESS TRUST, AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST, LC, TRUSTEE /

Signature: _____

Printed Name: _____

Title: Managing Member of LLC

Printed Name: Scott Janko

Title: Trust Officer

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NO.
United States	60/587,764	07/14/2004	
United States	11/180,144	07/13/2005	20060015397
WIPO	PCT/US2005/24817	07/13/2005	WO/2006/019794
Australia	2005275239	07/13/2005	·····
China	200580030346.5	07/13/2005	
Canada	2,573,766	07/13/2005	
Europe	0575711.4	07/13/2005	
South Africa	2007/001108	07/13/2005	

RECORDED: 07/23/2009